

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-5952 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/23/2017 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 3/28/2017
 Final action:
 3/28/2017

 Enactment date:
 3/28/2017
 Enactment #:
 2017-75

**Title:** A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, appointing William H.

Kerdyk, Jr., as an alternate member of the Coral Gables Canvassing Board for the upcoming General Biennial Election of Tuesday, April 11, 2017 and any run-off election that may result, for the purpose of

canvassing absentee ballots and precinct returns and authorizing the appointment of additional

alternates, should it become necessary.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2017-75 Signed, 2. Cover memo - 2017 canvassing board alternate, 3. Reso - 2017 canvassing

board alternate, 4. CCMtg March 28 2017 - Agenda Item J-1 - Resolution appointing William H.

Kerdyk Jr. as an alternate member of Canvassing Board

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2017	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, appointing William H. Kerdyk, Jr., as an alternate member of the Coral Gables Canvassing Board for the upcoming General Biennial Election of Tuesday, April 11, 2017 and any run-off election that may result, for the purpose of canvassing absentee ballots and precinct returns and authorizing the appointment of additional alternates, should it become necessary.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]